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Please note that the Michaelmas Half term has been extended in line with HMC recommendations. This timing will help
minimise disruption created by school trips taking place during Half Term. Extra days have been added to the Lent term
to compensate for the lost teaching days.

It should also be noted that the sports fixtures for Saturday 17 October will be maintained and Stoics will be free to leave
after they have fulfilled their sports commitment. Please do not allow your son or daughter to leave the School before
the end of the games session as this will be extremely disruptive to their teams. Parents may, if they wish, collect their
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children from away fixtures as long as this has been agreed with the member of staff in charge of that team.

Michaelmas Term 2015
Bank Holiday
Third Form:
Lower Sixth Form:
Term Starts:

1* Exeat:

Half Term:

2" Exeat:

Term ends:

Monday 31 August

Tuesday 1 September (4.00pm)
Wednesday 2 September (12.15pm)
Wednesday 2 September (8.00pm)

Friday 25 September (12.30pm)
to Monday 28 September (8.00pm)

Saturday 17 October (4.00pm — or after sports commitments)
to Sunday 1 November (8.00pm)

Friday 20 November (12.30pm)
to Sunday 22 November (8.00pm)

Saturday 12 December (10.00am)

Pupils are required to attend Carol Services and registration in House on Friday 11 December.
Houses 5, 6, 7, 8, 0, N & W may leave from 2.15pm onwards.
Houses 1, 2, 3, 4, A & B may leave from 4.15pm onwards.

Lent Term 2016
Term Starts:
1* Exeat:
Half Term:

2" Exeat:

Term Ends:

Monday 4 January (8.00pm)

Friday 22 January (12.30pm)
to Sunday 24 January (8.00pm)

Friday 12 February (12.30pm)
to Sunday 21 February (8.00pm)

Friday 4 March (12.30pm)
to Sunday 6 March (8.00pm)

Wednesday 23 March (12.30pm)

Pupils are required to attend Final Assembly which will finish at 12.30pm.

Summer Term 2016

Term Starts:

Exeat:

Half Term:

Term Ends:

Lower Sixth, Fourth and Third Forms are required to attend Final Assembly which will finish at 10.30am.

Monday 18 April (8.00pm)

Friday 6 May (12.30pm)
to Sunday 8 May (8.00pm)

Saturday 28 May (3.00pm)
to Sunday 5 June (8.00pm)

Saturday 2 July (10.30am)

Upper Sixth and Fifth Form pupils are not required to attend Final Assembly.
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Michaelmas Term 2016 (Provisional)

Third Form: Tuesday 6 September (4.00pm)
Lower Sixth Form: Wednesday 7 September (1.30pm)
Term Starts: Wednesday 7 September (8.00pm)
1* Exeat: Friday 30 September (12.30pm)

to Monday 3 October (8.00pm)

Half Term: Saturday 22 October (4.00pm — or after sports commitments)
to Sunday 6 November (8.00pm)

It should be noted that the sports fixtures for Saturday 22 October will be maintained and Stoics will be free to
leave after they have fulfilled their sports commitment. Please do not allow your son or daughter to leave the
School before the end of the games session as this will be extremely disruptive to their teams. Parents may, if
they wish, collect their children from away fixtures as long as this has been agreed with the member of staff in
charge of that team.

2" Exeat: Friday 25 November (12.30pm)
to Sunday 27 November (8.00pm)

Term Ends: Saturday 17 December (10.00am)
Pupils are required to attend Carol Services and registration in House on Friday 11 December.

Houses 1, 2, 3, 4, A & B may leave from 2.15pm onwards.
Houses 5, 6, 7, 8, 0, N & W may leave from 4.15pm onwards.

Lent Term 2017 (Provisional)

Term Starts: Wednesday 4 January (8.00pm)

1* Exeat: Friday 20 January (12.30pm)
to Sunday 22 January (8.00pm)

Half Term: Friday 10 February (12.30pm)
to Sunday 19 February (8.00pm)

2" Exeat: Friday 10 March (12.30pm)
to Sunday 12 March (8.00pm)

Term Ends: Wednesday 29 March (12.30pm)

Summer Term 2017 (Provisional)
Term Starts: Sunday 23 April (8.00pm)

Exeat: Friday 12 May (12.30pm)
to Sunday 14 May (8.00pm)

Half Term: Saturday 27 May (after tea)
to Sunday 4 June (8.00pm)

Term Ends: Saturday 1 July (10.30am)
Lower Sixth, Fourth and Third Forms are required to attend Final Assembly which will finish at 10.30am.
Upper Sixth and Fifth Form pupils are not required to attend Final Assembly.



